



LOYAL equipments limited.

Regd. Office & Works: Block No.: 33,34,35/1-2-3-4-5,
Village-Zak, Ta.- Dahegam, Dist.- Gandhinagar-382330.
GUJARAT-INDIA (www.loyalequipments.com)
CIN NO.: L29190GJ2007PLC050607

ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
ASME – U, U2, R & NB Certified

Date: August 08, 2024

To,

The Compliance Department,
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400 001,
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reference – Loyal Equipments Limited; Symbol – LOYAL; ISIN: INE876S01017; Scrip code - 539227
Sub: Submission of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2024 of the
Company published in the Newspapers.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the above subject and in pursuance of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copies of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2024 of the Company as published in Financial Express (All India English Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati Edition) on August 08, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and inform all those concerned accordingly.

For Loyal Equipments Limited



Alkesh Rameshchandra Patel
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN-02672297

Place – Dahegam

PPFAS Mutual Fund

PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited
(Investment Manager to PPFAS Mutual Fund)

Registered Office: - 81/82, 8th Floor, Sakhar Bhavan, Ramnath Goenka Marg,
230 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Maharashtra, INDIA. Tel.: 91 22 6140 6555 Fax: 91 22 6140 6590.
E-mail: mf@ppfas.com. Website: www.amc.ppfas.com CIN No: - U65100MH2011PTC220623

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF PPFAS MUTUAL FUND

1. Transfer of Key Personnel from PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited to Parag Parikh Financial Advisory Services Limited (Sponsor Company)

Investor/ Unitholders of PPFAS Mutual Fund are hereby informed that Mr. Jayant Pai (Chief Marketing Officer), has been transferred from PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited to Parag Parikh Financial Advisory Services Limited (Sponsor Company) with effect from August 01, 2024. Accordingly, all references of Mr. Jayant Pai in Statement of Additional Information ("SAI") shall stand deleted.

2. Change in the designation of Mr. Shailendra Pandey

Investor/ Unitholders of PPFAS Mutual Fund are hereby informed that the designation of Mr. Shailendra Pandey has been changed from Head - Corporate Communications and Distributor Channel (North & South) to Chief Marketing Officer, Head- Corporate Communications & Head-Distributor Channel (North and South) w.e.f. August 01, 2024. Accordingly, all references of Mr. Shailendra Pandey in Statement of Additional Information ("SAI") shall be changed.

3. Appointment of Mr. Himanshoo Bohara as Chief Financial Officer & Whole Time Director

Investors are requested to note that the Board of Directors of PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited ("Investment Manager to PPFAS Mutual Fund") and PPFAS Trustee Company Private Limited ("Trustee to PPFAS Mutual Fund") has approved the appointment of Mr. Himanshoo Bohara as the Chief Financial Officer & Whole Time Director of PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited w.e.f. **August 01, 2024.**

Accordingly, the section '**Details of Directors of Asset Management Company**' and '**Information on Key Personnel of the PPFAS Asset Management Pvt. Ltd.**' in the SAI shall include the following details:


Name of the Key Personnel and Designation	Age	Qualification	Brief Experience
Himanshoo Bohara (Chief Financial Officer & Whole Time Director)	49 Years	B.Sc., Chartered Accountant and Company Secretary.	<p>Himanshoo Bohara is a qualified Chartered Accountant and Company Secretary. He also holds a Bachelor of Science degree from Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur.</p> <p>He comes with post-qualification experience of more than 25 years. His last assignment was with ASK Investment Managers Ltd as Group CFO. He has worked mainly in the BFSI Sector of which 15 + years have been in Asset and Wealth Management Space.</p> <p>In the past, he has worked with Organizations like Centrum Capital, Merrill Lynch, HSBC Bank, ICICI Group, Accenture and H&R Johnson Ltd.</p> <p>He specializes in Strategy, Finance, Taxation, Management Reporting, Investor Relationship, Statutory and Regulatory Compliances.</p>

This addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI). All other features, terms and conditions mentioned in the SAI remain unchanged.

For PPFAS Asset Management Private Limited
(Investment Manager to PPFAS Mutual Fund)


Sd/-
Director

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS,
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**



PPFAS
MUTUAL FUND
There's only one right way®

WELCAST STEELS LIMITED				
CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827				
Regd. Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415				
Ph. 079-22901078, Fax: 079-22901077				
Website: www.welcaststeels.com, Email: info@welcaststeels.com				
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,438.54	1,936.59	9,107.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.64)	78.71	700.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.64)	78.71	700.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(58.10)	58.90	524.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(60.28)	61.68	516.15
6	Equity Share Capital	63.82	63.82	63.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3967.46
8	Earnings Per Share(EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(9.10)	9.23	82.24
	a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	(9.10)	9.23	82.24
	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	(9.10)	9.23	82.24
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.welcaststeels.com)				
By Order of Board of Directors For Welcast Steels Limited		Sd/- (D.P. Dhanuka) Chairman DIN: 00168198		
Place: Hyderabad Date: 07.08.2024				

<div>CAPLIN POINT LABORATORIES LIMITED</div>					
CIN - L24231TN1990PLC019053					
Registered office : 3rd Floor, "Ashvich Towers", No.3, Developed Plots Industrial Estates, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096.					
Phone No.044-2496 8000. Website - www.caplinpoint.net, email ID - compliance.officer@caplinpoint.net					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024, PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS					
(Rs. in Crs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Financial Year ended 31.03.2024
		Quarter ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	
		(1)	(2)	(3)	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	477.52	470.51	407.36	1,761.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before share of profit in Associate, Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	154.36	145.97	126.91	564.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	154.38	146.03	126.99	564.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	124.92	121.23	104.23	461.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.60	124.49	101.90	472.87
6	Equity Share Capital	15.20	15.19	15.19	15.19
7	Other Equity (excluding Non Controlling Interest) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,300.51
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic: (in Rupees)	16.32	16.01	13.62	60.19
	2. Diluted: (in Rupees)	16.24	15.90	13.55	59.90
		(Not Annualised)			(Annualised)
Note:					
1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under: (Rs. in Crs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Financial Year ended	
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income	207.14	175.56	200.93	730.93	
Profit Before Tax	96.68	86.91	97.19	365.74	
Profit After Tax	72.54	69.88	76.27	283.71	
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchanges viz., BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.caplinpoint.net).					
3. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 07th August, 2024.					
For Caplin Point Laboratories Limited					
Dr Sridhar Ganesan					
Managing Director					
Place : Chennai					
Date : 07th August, 2024					

Shetron Limited				
Regd. Office: Plot No.1, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Hosur Road, Bangalore - 560099. CIN: L21014KA1980PLC003842.				
Ph: 080 49064300; Email Id: robr@shetrongroup.com ; Website: www.shetrongroup.com				
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		31.03.2024
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Income: a) Revenue from Operations	6,457	5,152	7,877
	b) Other Income	32	34	19
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	6,489	5,186	7,896
2	Expenses: a) Cost of Material Consumed	4,333	4,043	5,803
	b) Purchase of stock-in-Trade	-	-	-
	c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	448	(539)	213
	d) Exise Duty	-	-	-
	e) Employee benefits expense	648	666	598
	f) Finance Costs	235	177	293
	g) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	147	165	152
	h) Other Expenses	486	512	560
	Total Expenses	6,297	5,024	7,619
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	192	162	277
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3+4)	192	162	277
6	Tax expenses	-	-	-
	a) Current Tax	39	49	75
	b) Deferred Tax	-	1	-
	Total Tax	39	50	75
7	Net Profit / (Loss) from the period/year (5-6)	153	112	202
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	a) Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/asset	-	-	-
	b) Income tax related to above	-	-	-
	i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	Total other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	153	112	202
10	(i) Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised)	1.70	1.24	2.24
	a) Basic, b) Diluted	1.70	1.24	2.24
	(i) Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised)	1.70	1.24	2.24
	a) Basic, b) Diluted	1.70	1.24	2.24
Notes: 1. The above un-audited Financial Results for first quarter ended 30th June, 2024, which have been subjected to Limited Review Report by Statutory Auditors of the Company, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th August 2024.				
2. Segment Reporting: The Company is engaged in the manufacture of Metal Packaging and hence results are reported under one segment.				
3. Figures of the corresponding period have been re-classified/regrouped wherever considered necessary.				
By Order of the Board		Sd/-		
Place: Bengaluru Date: 06.08.2024		Diwakar S Shetty, Executive Chairman		

PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.				
Regd. Office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025				
CIN : L32104DL1979PLC009590 Website : www.pel-india.in				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2024				
Rs. In Lakh				
S. NO	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.06.2024	Quarter ended on 31.03.2024	Quarter ended on 30.06.2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
				Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	720	1,390	660
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(210)	171	(108)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(210)	171	(108)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(179)	156	(78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(179)	157	(78)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,385	1,385	1,385
	Earning per share (EPS) after extraordinary items (of Re.10 /-each) (not annualised)			
	Basic :	(1.30)	1.12	(0.56)
	Diltd :	(1.30)	1.12	(0.56)
Notes:				
1) The above is an Extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Result as per Ind AS filed with BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.pel-india.in				
2) The above Unaudited financial Result of the Company for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2024 as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of aforesaid results.				
3) The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary.				
On Behalf of the Board For Precision Electronics Limited		Sd/-		
Ashok Kumar Kanodia Managing Director		DIN : 00002563		
DATE: 07.08.2024 PLACE: NOIDA				

LAXMI INDIA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED				
(Formerly known as Laxmi India Finleasacap Private Limited)				
CIN: U65929RJ1996PTC073074 • Registered Office: 2, DFL, Gopinath Marg, M.I. Road, Jaipur, 302001, Email: info@lifc.in, website: www.lifc.co.in, Ph. 0141-4031166, 4033635				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Amount in Lacs, except EPS)				
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited/Restated)	31-03-2024 (Restated)
1	Total Income from Operations	5129.92	3518.97	17198.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	847.62	336.33	2623.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	847.62	336.33	2623.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	646.77	250.56	2002.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	645.81	240.41	2017.88
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1986.28	1831.72	1986.28
7	Reserves & Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18601.84	13676.51	17956.01
8	Securities Premium Account	9109.36	6607.35	9109.36
9	Net worth	20568.54	15482.73	19893.77
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	90599.79	60160.07	76667.64
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.40	3.89	3.85
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	3.26	1.37	10.86
	2. Diluted:	3.26	1.26	10.08
14	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

1 The above results is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarter financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (<https://www.bseindia.com> and <https://www.lifc.co.in>).

2 For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Ltd.) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com>).

3 The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies is stated below:-

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023	Year Ended 31-03-2024
Profit/(loss) for the year	(84.36)	(229.09)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(84.36)	(229.09)
Interest Income	(48.43)	(235.33)
Fees and commission Income	(52.43)	(188.14)
Finance Costs	11.87	(113.64)
Deferred Tax	(28.37)	(80.74)
Receivables	(130.94)	(329.80)
Loans	(1,079.20)	(1,449.63)
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)-At Amortised Cost	(1,088.43)	(1,460.63)
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	(30.63)	(83.00)
Other Equity	(91.08)	(235.80)
Earnings per Equity Share:		
Basic (in ₹)	(0.46)	(1.24)
Diluted (in ₹)	(0.42)	(1.15)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Laxmi India Finance Private Limited
(Formerly known as Laxmi India Finleasacap Private Limited)

Sd/- Deepak Baid
(Managing Director) DIN: 03373264

Place : Jaipur
Date : August 7, 2024

PTL Enterprises Limited				
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi- 682036, Kerala, India				
CIN: L25111KL1959PLC009300				
Website: www.ptlenterprise.com, Email: investors@ptlenterprise.com				
Tel: (0484) - 4012046, 4012047, Fax: (0484) - 4012048				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024				₹ Lakhs
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	
1	Total income from operations	1,608.31	1,608.31	6,434.99
2	Net profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,274.40	1,004.49	5,366.61
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,274.40	1,004.49	5,366.61
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	523.05	256.71	2,356.03
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,685.58	8,498.45	16,675.03
6	Paid-up equity share capital (equity shares of ₹ 1 each)	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			53,445.62
8	Earnings per share (of ₹1 each) (not annualised)			
	Basic (₹)	0.40	0.19	1.78
	Diluted (₹)	0.40	0.19	1.78
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended June 30, 2024 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended June 30, 2024 financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ptlenterprise.com).				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of PTL ENTERPRISES LTD.				
Sd/- ONKAR KANWAR CHAIRMAN				
Place : Gurugram Date : August 7, 2024				